Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519352EN   page 1
September 22, 2022 10:23 AM
Top Product Features
• 1' x 4', 2' x 2', and 2' x 4' sizes available
• Simple and tool-less installation (less than 5 minutes) - labor savings
• Uses the fluorescent luminaire’s housing - lower disposal costs

• Five year warranty standard.
• Optional ten year warranty is available
Order Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: 24CZRK-LD4-40HP-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Domestic
Preferences
Series Lamp Type Stock Lumen
Output
Performance
Type
Voltage Emergency Options
Domestic
Preferences (1) Series (2) Lamp Type
Stock Lumen
Output
Performance
Type
Voltage Emergency Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA= Buy American Act  TAA= Trade
Agreements Act
24CZRK=2’ x 4’ Cruze
Retrofit Kit
LD4=LED 4.0 40=4000 Lumen
50=5000 Lumen
[Blank]=Standard
Performance
HP=High Performance
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
EL7W=7-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (3)
EL10W=10-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (3)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (3)
EL10WSD=10W emergency battery pack with self-diagnostic
installed (3), (6)
EL14WSD=14W emergency battery pack with self-diagnostic
installed (3), (6)
Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with these designated
prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to DOMESTIC
PREFERENCES website for more information.
Components shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
(2) DesignLights
Consortium® Qualified
and classified for both
DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.
designlights.org for details.
(3) Factory installed with integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For
approximate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per watt of the desired
fixture by the wattage of the emergency battery pack (100 lm/W x 7=700
lumens). IES-format photometry for luminaire under emergency operation
available. Battery option increases total height by 1 inch. (6) EL10WSD and
EL14WSD not available with 347V.
CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers Integrated Sensing Systems Sensor Accessories Packaging
CCT Driver Type Number of Drivers Integrated Sensing Systems Sensor Accessories Packaging